

City of Newton, Kansas Engineering Office 201 E. 6th Newton, KS 67114		Project Name: Slate Creek Stream Rehabilitation Project No.: 18SW000006 (471) Project Engineer: Alex Lane Bid Date/Time: June 7, 2018 at 11:00 AM				BID TABULATION					
Engineer's Estimate						Vogts-Parga Const. LLC 717 N. Main St. Newton, KS 67114		Middlecreek Corp. PO Box 136 Peabody, KS 66866		Pearson Const. 821 E 25th Street N. Wichita, KS 67219	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	Base Bid										
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$63,500.00	\$ 63,500.00
3	Excavation	2,080	CY	\$ 25.36	\$ 52,739.65	\$ 11.30	\$ 23,504.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 54,080.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 72,800.00
4	Compacted Fill	310	CY	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 1,751.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 620.00
5	SWS Pipe - 24" RCP	25	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 123.75	\$ 3,093.75	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00
6	SWS Pipe - 30" RCP	26	LF	\$ 144.23	\$ 3,749.98	\$ 152.00	\$ 3,952.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 3,224.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,510.00
7	Type "A" MH, D=4.0'	1	EA.	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 4,415.00	\$ 4,415.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	Type "A" MH, D=6.0'	1	EA.	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,325.00	\$ 7,325.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
9	Heavy Stone Rip Rap	34	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,754.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,230.00
10	Concrete Headwall (24" RCP)	1	EA.	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 7,650.00
11	Concrete Headwall (30" RCP)	2	EA.	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 15,300.00
12	Retaining Wall	157	SFF	\$ 150.00	\$ 23,550.00	\$ 83.25	\$ 13,070.25	\$ 341.00	\$ 53,537.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 7,693.00
13	Temporary Seeding	1.08	AC.	\$ 5,926.10	\$ 6,400.19	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,456.00
14	Permanent Seeding	1.08	AC.	\$ 5,926.10	\$ 6,400.19	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 10,476.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 10,152.00
15	Stabilized Construction Entrance	2	EA.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,815.00	\$ 5,630.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
16	Erosion Control Mat	4,791	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,186.50	\$ 4.40	\$ 21,080.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 33,537.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 24,913.20
17	Remove Existing Storm Sewer	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
	10% Contingency				\$ 18,795.15						
	Total Base Bid				\$ 206,746.65		\$ 145,246.90		\$ 283,331.00		\$ 250,074.20
	Acknowledged Addenda					Yes or No					
	Bid Bond					Yes or No					